
No. Name TEAM CL GC1 GC2 GT1 GT2
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF RB2 TOTAL PLACE

52 Zandbergs, Janis Purnavu Muiza A 24 23 24 19 90 50 50 50 49 199 50 225.0 199 50 474.0 1

86 Lapinš, Einars 0 A 23 23 25 23 94 49 47 50 37 183 46 235.0 183 46 464.0 2

17 Jurkus, Stasys Telše A 23 24 23 21 91 49 50 49 40 188 47 227.5 188 47 462.5 3

15 Šarkauskas, Laurynas Telše A 21 23 25 20 89 50 49 48 45 192 44 222.5 192 44 458.5 4

29 Petrusin, Igor Kaunas A 23 23 24 16 86 49 49 49 48 195 48 215.0 195 48 458.0 5

54 Lapinš, Uldis Purnavu Muiza A 25 22 19 23 89 49 48 49 44 190 45 222.5 190 45 457.5 6

16 Norkus, Žygimantas Telše A 25 24 22 22 93 50 38 50 45 183 38 232.5 183 38 453.5 7

38 Raicevičius, Vilius Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 19 23 22 23 87 50 49 48 43 190 45 217.5 190 45 452.5 8

51 Baltalksnis, Matiss Purnavu Muiza A 20 22 23 19 84 50 49 49 43 191 46 210.0 191 46 447.0 9

50 Turkopulis, Martins Purnavu Muiza A 20 23 23 18 84 50 50 50 39 189 47 210.0 189 47 446.0 10

55 Andrukonis, Virgilijus Molėtai A 22 23 22 17 84 47 48 47 44 186 47 210.0 186 47 443.0 11

32 Pipiras, Dalius Debeikiai A 16 22 23 19 80 50 50 50 47 197 45 200.0 197 45 442.0 12

57 Kraujelis, Andrius Molėtai A 22 22 24 18 86 50 38 42 48 178 46 215.0 178 46 439.0 13

53 Gangis, Martins Purnavu Muiza A 23 23 22 19 87 49 37 47 50 183 37 217.5 183 37 437.5 14

49 Didze, Kristaps Purnavu Muiza A 18 23 19 20 80 50 49 50 39 188 48 200.0 188 48 436.0 15

71 Sungaila, Svajūnas Žemaitija A 18 23 24 23 88 48 49 47 42 186 30 220.0 186 30 436.0 15

31 Viršilas, Vidmantas Debeikiai A 23 24 22 19 88 43 43 45 35 166 48 220.0 166 48 434.0 17

10 Sujeta, Tomas Vilnius A 23 24 24 21 92 49 49 32 28 158 45 230.0 158 45 433.0 18

42 Abukevičius, Petras Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 18 21 22 16 77 50 47 48 48 193 47 192.5 193 47 432.5 19

11 Juknevičius, Gintaras Vilnius A 22 23 24 20 89 50 48 50 18 166 43 222.5 166 43 431.5 20

46 Vaidilauskas, Rokas Tauragė A 23 22 19 18 82 50 43 46 38 177 47 205.0 177 47 429.0 21

33 Murnikovas, Ruslanas Debeikiai A 22 25 21 15 83 49 50 46 44 189 28 207.5 189 28 424.5 22

7 Ežerskis, Saulius Vilnius A 20 21 19 18 78 42 42 49 47 180 46 195.0 180 46 421.0 23

48 Bereznočenko, Virgilijus Tauragė A 20 18 22 17 77 48 50 45 30 173 48 192.5 173 48 413.5 24

2 Petrauskas, Gytis Mažeikiai A 19 18 21 17 75 46 47 48 45 186 36 187.5 186 36 409.5 25

69 Viršila, Algirdas Žemaitija A 19 20 18 16 73 49 48 49 45 191 35 182.5 191 35 408.5 26

LKMŠF varžybų III etapas Panevėžys

2023 Gegužės 13d. Panevėžys

COMBINED GAME GROUP A RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



No. Name TEAM CL GC1 GC2 GT1 GT2
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF RB2 TOTAL PLACE

LKMŠF varžybų III etapas Panevėžys

2023 Gegužės 13d. Panevėžys

COMBINED GAME GROUP A RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi

88 Račinskis, Rolandas 0 A 23 22 23 21 89 45 32 32 36 145 41 222.5 145 41 408.5 26

14 Zykas, Tomas Telše A 22 23 18 20 83 49 37 47 27 160 38 207.5 160 38 405.5 28

19 Riškus, Dangeras Telše II A 23 24 22 18 87 49 17 47 25 138 30 217.5 138 30 385.5 29

37 Kvedaravičius, Kęstutis Panevėžio medžiotojaiA 23 15 19 18 75 49 28 48 37 162 33 187.5 162 33 382.5 30

82 Delveris, Aivars 0 A 20 18 22 10 70 50 28 46 40 164 38 175.0 164 38 377.0 31

4 Skara, Audrius Mažeikiai A 20 21 16 14 71 40 30 39 37 146 37 177.5 146 37 360.5 32

8 Juknevičius, Tautvydas Vilnius A 22 23 25 19 89 1 16 39 35 91 33 222.5 91 33 346.5 33

3 Dambrauskas, Mindaugas Mažeikiai A 22 25 22 18 87 38 3 37 19 97 30 217.5 97 30 344.5 34

74 Balčytis, Arūnas 0 A 6 10 13 7 36 49 38 44 47 178 38 90.0 178 38 306.0 35

79 Bendžius, Ramūnas 0 A 18 20 19 10 67 50 20 0 0 70 46 167.5 70 46 283.5 36

76 Saliamonavičius, Gintautas 0 A 16 11 16 5 48 31 27 24 36 118 27 120.0 118 27 265.0 37

43 Sergejevas, Žilvinas Tauragė A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

56 Čereška, Arvydas Molėtai A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

77 Misiūnas, Aleksandras 0 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0



No. Name TEAM CL GC1 GC2 GT1 GT2
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB1 SG RF RB TOTAL PLACE

27 Paulavičius, Mantas Kaunas B 23 22 24 20 89 50 46 46 44 186 48 222.5 186 48 456.5 1

36 Stuglys, Raimundas Debeikiai B 20 23 19 22 84 50 49 49 45 193 46 210.0 193 46 449.0 2

13 Toliautas, Andrius Telše B 23 20 18 22 83 48 49 48 37 182 45 207.5 182 45 434.5 3

28 Lapinskas, Vidmantas Kaunas B 22 22 23 22 89 47 49 48 28 172 35 222.5 172 35 429.5 4

60 Žižys, Mindaugas Molėtai B 21 21 24 19 85 50 45 46 46 187 30 212.5 187 30 429.5 4

59 Maselis, Domas Molėtai B 21 20 22 20 83 50 50 49 42 191 30 207.5 191 30 428.5 6

30 Tamošiūnas, Mindaugas Kaunas B 23 21 20 16 80 49 47 47 35 178 46 200.0 178 46 424.0 7

89 Lebeckas, Mindaugas Jurbarkas B 22 20 22 18 82 49 29 48 46 172 47 205.0 172 47 424.0 7

58 Ramonas, Tautvydas Molėtai B 24 23 21 16 84 50 37 32 38 157 44 210.0 157 44 411.0 9

45 Vaidilauskas, Rolandas Tauragė B 24 24 17 9 74 47 49 46 38 180 46 185.0 180 46 411.0 9

35 Želnys, Vidmantas Debeikiai B 20 18 20 17 75 49 49 49 48 195 27 187.5 195 27 409.5 11

40 Dabožinskas, Gytis Panevėžio medžiotojaiB 20 22 20 15 77 50 44 50 32 176 41 192.5 176 41 409.5 11

67 Urbonas, Vilius Žemaitija B 22 23 21 18 84 50 36 45 18 149 27 210.0 149 27 386.0 13

70 Vaitkevičius, Romualdas Žemaitija B 17 20 21 17 75 49 47 47 37 180 18 187.5 180 18 385.5 14

12 Pečiulis, Paulius Vilnius B 20 21 21 13 75 48 31 48 35 162 34 187.5 162 34 383.5 15

23 Pundzius, Artūras Telše II B 14 19 23 9 65 47 28 45 48 168 43 162.5 168 43 373.5 16

24 Petrulis, Ramūnas Telše II B 22 23 23 18 86 30 19 40 18 107 37 215.0 107 37 359.0 17

39 Paškonis, Julius Panevėžio medžiotojaiB 16 13 13 15 57 49 50 47 33 179 36 142.5 179 36 357.5 18

9 Rimka, Darius Vilnius B 23 24 21 18 86 46 22 28 19 115 19 215.0 115 19 349.0 19

73 Vilimas, Jaunius Jurbarkas B 22 0 20 15 57 41 47 47 25 160 43 142.5 160 43 345.5 20

64 Prichodko, Andrius Anykščiai B 11 8 12 7 38 49 46 40 48 183 41 95.0 183 41 319.0 21

LKMŠF varžybų III etapas Panevėžys

2023 Gegužės 13d. Panevėžys

COMBINED GAME GROUP B RESULTS

Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



No. Name TEAM CL GC1 GC2 GT1 GT2
SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF RB2 TOTAL PLACE

34 Milys, Dainius Debeikiai C 23 17 25 22 87 50 32 40 46 168 46 218 168 46 432 1

68 Venckus, Algimantas Žemaitija C 17 16 20 20 73 49 47 50 41 187 43 183 187 43 412.5 2

25 Morkevičius, Matas Kaunas C 19 25 23 18 85 48 46 46 9 149 47 213 149 47 408.5 3

47 Šimanauskas, Nedas Tauragė C 22 24 24 17 87 50 26 48 21 145 33 218 145 33 395.5 4

5 Lukošius, Algis Mažeikiai C 17 23 21 16 77 48 46 39 33 166 36 193 166 36 394.5 5

6 Gaižauskas, Virgilijus Mažeikiai C 20 17 18 16 71 47 31 47 34 159 46 178 159 46 382.5 6

20 Bugys, Donatas Telše II C 18 23 22 17 80 41 36 47 17 141 33 200 141 33 374.0 7

22 Bugys, Tomas Telše II C 16 16 22 14 68 45 25 47 36 153 42 170 153 42 365.0 8

18 Kreišmontas, Dalius Telše C 24 18 24 21 87 39 24 31 16 110 35 218 110 35 362.5 9

26 Kalvaitis, Tomas Kaunas C 19 20 16 12 67 50 50 47 27 174 19 168 174 19 360.5 10

65 Ragauskas, Andrius Anykščiai C 14 12 17 16 59 47 37 47 37 168 43 148 168 43 359 11

78 Blažys, Česlovas Jurbarkas C 19 19 17 19 74 49 49 33 22 153 18 185 153 18 356.0 12

83 Kazlauskas, Aloyzas 0 C 17 20 13 11 61 48 30 48 35 161 42 153 161 42 356 13

63 Kovoliūnas, Mindaugas Anykščiai C 17 19 11 12 59 48 50 47 29 174 29 148 174 29 350.5 14

75 Vasiliauskas, Eimutis Jurbarkas C 21 23 21 16 81 32 24 37 19 112 35 203 112 35 349.5 15

61 Marcinkevičius, Domantas Anykščiai C 11 14 22 16 63 47 33 38 24 142 49 158 142 49 348.5 16

85 Pėželis, Mantas 0 C 21 19 23 18 81 41 13 34 16 104 35 203 104 35 341.5 17

1 Sukuris, Mindaugas Mažeikiai C 12 16 18 12 58 50 32 39 47 168 11 145 168 11 324.0 18

62 Mažvydas, Petraitis Anykščiai C 9 11 22 16 58 41 26 32 35 134 45 145 134 45 324.0 18

44 Norvaišas, Mindaugas Tauragė C 12 17 11 15 55 48 37 45 36 166 16 138 166 16 319.5 20

87 Misevičius, Andrius Kėdainiai C 22 25 24 19 90 36 1 32 0 69 25 225 69 25 319.0 21

21 Urbonas, Žilvinas Telše II C 18 19 25 15 77 39 16 20 10 85 29 193 85 29 306.5 22

84 Voiška, Aurimas 0 C 16 20 21 11 68 38 19 23 19 99 33 170 99 33 302.0 23

41 Klivickas, Darius Panevėžio medžiotojaiC 15 12 21 15 63 44 3 38 9 94 36 158 94 36 287.5 24

81 Kopūstas, Andrius 0 C 13 9 11 5 38 37 13 41 33 124 38 95 124 38 257.0 25

80 Zaikauskas, Mantas 0 C 14 7 15 6 42 22 12 17 29 80 21 105 80 21 206.0 26

LKMŠF varžybų III etapas Panevėžys

2023 Gegužės 13d. Panevėžys

COMBINED GAME GROUP C RESULTS
Shooter Shotgun Riffle Combi



TEAM No. Name
Cla

ss
GC1 GC2 GT1 GT2

SG 

SUM
D1 F1 C1 B1 RF1 RB SG RF1 RB SUM TOTAL PLACE

Telše 17 Jurkus, Stasys A 23 24 23 21 91 49 50 49 40 188 47 227.5 188 47 462.5

15 Šarkauskas, Laurynas A 21 23 25 20 89 50 49 48 45 192 44 222.5 192 44 458.5

16 Norkus, Žygimantas A 25 24 22 22 93 50 38 50 45 183 38 232.5 183 38 453.5

13 Toliautas, Andrius B 23 20 18 22 83 48 49 48 37 182 45 207.5 182 45 434.5

14 Zykas, Tomas A 22 23 18 20 83 49 37 47 27 160 38 207.5 160 38 405.5

18 Kreišmontas, Dalius C 24 18 24 21 87 39 24 31 16 110 35 217.5 110 35 362.5

Debeikiai 36 Stuglys, Raimundas B 20 23 19 22 84 50 49 49 45 193 46 210.0 193 46 449.0

32 Pipiras, Dalius A 16 22 23 19 80 50 50 50 47 197 45 200.0 197 45 442.0

31 Viršilas, Vidmantas A 23 24 22 19 88 43 43 45 35 166 48 220.0 166 48 434.0

34 Milys, Dainius C 23 17 25 22 87 50 32 40 46 168 46 217.5 168 46 431.5

33 Murnikovas, Ruslanas A 22 25 21 15 83 49 50 46 44 189 28 207.5 189 28 424.5

35 Želnys, Vidmantas B 20 18 20 17 75 49 49 49 48 195 27 187.5 195 27 409.5

Kaunas 29 Petrusin, Igor A 23 23 24 16 86 49 49 49 48 195 48 215.0 195 48 458.0

27 Paulavičius, Mantas B 23 22 24 20 89 50 46 46 44 186 48 222.5 186 48 456.5

28 Lapinskas, Vidmantas B 22 22 23 22 89 47 49 48 28 172 35 222.5 172 35 429.5

30 Tamošiūnas, Mindaugas B 23 21 20 16 80 49 47 47 35 178 46 200.0 178 46 424.0

25 Morkevičius, Matas C 19 25 23 18 85 48 46 46 9 149 47 212.5 149 47 408.5

26 Kalvaitis, Tomas C 19 20 16 12 67 50 50 47 27 174 19 167.5 174 19 360.5

Molėtai 55 Andrukonis, Virgilijus A 22 23 22 17 84 47 48 47 44 186 47 210.0 186 47 443.0

57 Kraujelis, Andrius A 22 22 24 18 86 50 38 42 48 178 46 215.0 178 46 439.0

59 Maselis, Domas B 21 20 22 20 83 50 50 49 42 191 30 207.5 191 30 428.5

60 Žižys, Mindaugas B 21 21 24 19 85 50 45 46 46 187 30 212.5 187 30 429.5

58 Ramonas, Tautvydas B 24 23 21 16 84 50 37 32 38 157 44 210.0 157 44 411.0

56 Čereška, Arvydas A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Panevėžio 38 Raicevičius, Vilius A 19 23 22 23 87 50 49 48 43 190 45 217.5 190 45 452.5

medžiotojai 42 Abukevičius, Petras A 18 21 22 16 77 50 47 48 48 193 47 192.5 193 47 432.5

40 Dabožinskas, Gytis B 20 22 20 15 77 50 44 50 32 176 41 192.5 176 41 409.5

37 Kvedaravičius, Kęstutis A 23 15 19 18 75 49 28 48 37 162 33 187.5 162 33 382.5

39 Paškonis, Julius B 16 13 13 15 57 49 50 47 33 179 36 142.5 179 36 357.5

2151.0 4

2034.5 5

2176.5 3

2181.0 2

2214.5 1

LKMŠF varžybų III etapas Panevėžys

2023 Gegužės 13d. Panevėžys

RESULTS BY TEAMS (by 5 best shooters results)

Team Shotgun Riffle Combi



41 Klivickas, Darius C 15 12 21 15 63 44 3 38 9 94 36 157.5 94 36 287.5

Žemaitija 71 Sungaila, Svajūnas A 18 23 24 23 88 48 49 47 42 186 30 220.0 186 30 436.0

68 Venckus, Algimantas C 17 16 20 20 73 49 47 50 41 187 43 182.5 187 43 412.5

69 Viršila, Algirdas A 19 20 18 16 73 49 48 49 45 191 35 182.5 191 35 408.5

67 Urbonas, Vilius B 22 23 21 18 84 50 36 45 18 149 27 210.0 149 27 386.0

70 Vaitkevičius, Romualdas B 17 20 21 17 75 49 47 47 37 180 18 187.5 180 18 385.5

72 , 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

Vilnius 10 Sujeta, Tomas A 23 24 24 21 92 49 49 32 28 158 45 230.0 158 45 433.0

11 Juknevičius, Gintaras A 22 23 24 20 89 50 48 50 18 166 43 222.5 166 43 431.5

7 Ežerskis, Saulius A 20 21 19 18 78 42 42 49 47 180 46 195.0 180 46 421.0

12 Pečiulis, Paulius B 20 21 21 13 75 48 31 48 35 162 34 187.5 162 34 383.5

9 Rimka, Darius B 23 24 21 18 86 46 22 28 19 115 19 215.0 115 19 349.0

8 Juknevičius, Tautvydas A 22 23 25 19 89 1 16 39 35 91 33 222.5 91 33 346.5

Tauragė 46 Vaidilauskas, Rokas A 23 22 19 18 82 50 43 46 38 177 47 205.0 177 47 429.0

48 Bereznočenko, Virgilijus A 20 18 22 17 77 48 50 45 30 173 48 192.5 173 48 413.5

45 Vaidilauskas, Rolandas B 24 24 17 9 74 47 49 46 38 180 46 185.0 180 46 411.0

47 Šimanauskas, Nedas C 22 24 24 17 87 50 26 48 21 145 33 217.5 145 33 395.5

44 Norvaišas, Mindaugas C 12 17 11 15 55 48 37 45 36 166 16 137.5 166 16 319.5

43 Sergejevas, Žilvinas A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Mažeikiai 2 Petrauskas, Gytis A 19 18 21 17 75 46 47 48 45 186 36 187.5 186 36 409.5

5 Lukošius, Algis C 17 23 21 16 77 48 46 39 33 166 36 192.5 166 36 394.5

6 Gaižauskas, Virgilijus C 20 17 18 16 71 47 31 47 34 159 46 177.5 159 46 382.5

4 Skara, Audrius A 20 21 16 14 71 40 30 39 37 146 37 177.5 146 37 360.5

3 Dambrauskas, Mindaugas A 22 25 22 18 87 38 3 37 19 97 30 217.5 97 30 344.5

1 Sukuris, Mindaugas C 12 16 18 12 58 50 32 39 47 168 11 145.0 168 11 324.0

Telše II 19 Riškus, Dangeras A 23 24 22 18 87 49 17 47 25 138 30 217.5 138 30 385.5

20 Bugys, Donatas C 18 23 22 17 80 41 36 47 17 141 33 200.0 141 33 374.0

23 Pundzius, Artūras B 14 19 23 9 65 47 28 45 48 168 43 162.5 168 43 373.5

22 Bugys, Tomas C 16 16 22 14 68 45 25 47 36 153 42 170.0 153 42 365.0

24 Petrulis, Ramūnas B 22 23 23 18 86 30 19 40 18 107 37 215.0 107 37 359.0

21 Urbonas, Žilvinas C 18 19 25 15 77 39 16 20 10 85 29 192.5 85 29 306.5

Jurbarkas 89 Lebeckas, Mindaugas B 22 20 22 18 82 49 29 48 46 172 47 205 172 47 424

78 Blažys, Česlovas C 19 19 17 19 74 49 49 33 22 153 18 185 153 18 356

75 Vasiliauskas, Eimutis C 21 23 21 16 81 32 24 37 19 112 35 202.5 112 35 350

73 Vilimas, Jaunius B 22 0 20 15 57 41 47 47 25 160 43 142.5 160 43 346

74 Balčytis, Arūnas A 6 10 13 7 36 49 38 44 47 178 38 90 178 38 306

1781 11

2028.5 6

2018.0 7

1891.5 9

2034.5 5

1968.5 8

1857.0 10



76 Saliamonavičius, Gintautas A 16 11 16 5 48 31 27 24 36 118 27 120 118 27 265

Anykščiai 65 Ragauskas, Andrius C 14 12 17 16 59 47 37 47 37 168 43 147.5 168 43 358.5

63 Kovoliūnas, Mindaugas C 17 19 11 12 59 48 50 47 29 174 29 147.5 174 29 350.5

61 Marcinkevičius, Domantas C 11 14 22 16 63 47 33 38 24 142 49 157.5 142 49 348.5

62 Mažvydas, Petraitis C 9 11 22 16 58 41 26 32 35 134 45 145.0 134 45 324.0

64 Prichodko, Andrius B 11 8 12 7 38 49 46 40 48 183 41 95.0 183 41 319.0

66 , 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

1781 11

1700.5 12


